Resolution approving Request for Exception to Commercial Design Standards by La Crosse Fire Department allowing for an exception to parking standards for a project at 920 Gillette St., 1534 Liberty St., and 1540 Liberty St.

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the Request for Exception to Commercial Design Standards for property located at 920 Gillette St., 1534 Liberty St., and 1540 Liberty St. for parking standard exceptions for the La Crosse Fire Department project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that City staff is hereby directed to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on June 8, 2023.

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk

un Eun

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin